STATE OF KANSAS . .. Rav, 6-3-74
STATE CORBORATION COMMISSION . ' FORM CP-1
CONSERVATION DIVISION L
245 Horth Water
WICHITA, HARSAS 7202

WELL PLUGGING AFPLICATION FORM
Fiie Cne Copy

APY Mumber __ 15 - 191 - 21, 11749@45:0 (of thin well)

e——e. Lomae Owner Tucker Exploration Co,. lnc.

Address __ 2546 West Main, Littleton, Colo. 80120

Leasé (Farm Name)  Hovorka : i'; | _ _ Well No, 1

Well Location C SW NWNE - = . 8ec._29 Twp. 345 ﬁge. 3 LRy T (W)

ccunéy Sumner | Total Déﬁth 4790" ‘ Field Name Doster -Statfon Ext.
011 Well __X__ Gas Well __ _Input Well ____SWD Well _ _ Rotary D& A

Well Log attached with this application as required Yes

Date and hour plugging is desired to begin When available . /

PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN -ACCORDQNCE WITH K.S.A .I 55-128 OF THE RULES AND
REGULATIONE OF THE STATE OORPORATION COMMISSION,

Name of company representative authorized to be in chhrge of plﬁgging operations:

Ed Eves . ' .Address Box "F", Sublette, Ks. 67877
Pluéging Contractor MidweS£'ng. Pulling Service gy § 766
F(“' M \‘55\0
Address Box "F", Sublette, Ks; 67877 \"\;,t:;m,.r;\‘
TR“ s

Invcies covering assessment for plugging this well should pg ??4?9*6%%\
Name Midwest Csq. Pulling Service . s OV SIS

_ 00\\13\:“\" ,\z\_ansé'_
Addvess __Box "F", Sublette, Ks. 67877 -' Wit

and payment will be guaranteedlby applicant or acting agent,

Bigned: L2%52(222244454éi; Z
: -er—Aoting Agont

Applicant

Date: __ /27 [/




Sfafc of _)Kmdad

JOHN CARLIN Gavernor s &ale Corpor&fion Comm iasion
RA. G, LOUX Chairman .

JAKE T, ROY Cominlasicner L VISION
PHILLIP R. DICK Commizsioner co N SER YATIO N DI

CAROL J. LARSON Exocutive Secreinry {OH), Gas and Water)

200 colo¥adb Perby Bldg.
WICHITA, KANSAS 87202

January 28, 1981

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Hovorka #1

SW NW.NE, Sec.29-345-3F
Sumner

4790

Midwest Casing Pulling

Tucker Exploration Company, Inc.
2546 W. Main
Littleton, Co 80120

Gentlamen:

This 1is your authority to plug the above subject well din
accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State
Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after ninety (90) days from the above
date. ' o

Yours very truly,

ot Dol

For Administrat
~

Mr. Carl Barnett, 212 E. 5th, Box 246, winfield, K5 67156

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.
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PGM DRILLING CO.

100 W. MATN,
OKLAHOMA CITY,

Tucker Exploration Co.

2546 W. Main Strect

Littleton,

#1 HOVORKA
Sec. 29-34S-3W

Sumner County, Kansas

Surface Casing:

QUTE 230
102

OK.

4045-230-62101

Colorado 80120

Drilled 307'

ol

DRILLER'S 100

IZP"holE

Total Depth: 47907

9-24-80
10-13-80

Commenced
Completed:

Ran 8 Jts. of 8-5/8"

surface casing, cemented, plug down 5:45 am 9-26- 80, cement

circulated, drilled plug 1:45 pm 9-26-80.

For@iglgg

Red bed, shitle
Shale, lime
Shale, line,
Shale, linme -
Shale
Shale,
$Bhale, lime,
Lime, shale
Shale, sand,
Lime, Shale
Shale, 1lime,
Lime, shatle
Lime
Lime,
Lime
Lime,
Lime
Shale, lime
Lime (roupgh)
Lime
Shale,
Shale

sand
linie

sand
lime

sand

shale

sand

lime, sand

From
0
307
1237
1525

20473

2282
2505
2692
3190
3355
3435
3717
4145
4261
4340
4360
4370
4554
4575
4594
4727
4781

To

307
1237
1525
20473
2282
2505
2692
3190
3355
3435
3717
4145
4261
4340
4360
4370
4554
4575
4594

4727

4781
4790
4790

Remarks

Dst #1. Dst #2

bDst #3, Dst #4
TD
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Tucker Exploration Co.
1 HOVOREA
) ]

1 certify that this is a‘true and correct copy of chuAIog on
the above captioned well to the best of

Fnowladae.,

PC pELLLENG GO,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2ist day of January, 1981.

o VN .
) R R A LY ko
o Rotary Public P
. o
My commission expires March 8, 1981 7




